PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Dong Heon Lee | 06/15/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Neom-Tel Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 13th Floor, Samsung-dong | |
| City: | Kangnam-Ka, Seoul | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |
| Postal Code: | 135-080 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10168494 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412.454.5000

Email: helmsenj@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Helmsen

Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street, 50th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130814.00101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph T. Helmsen

Total Attachments: 1

source=neoassig001#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 1016

PATENT REEL: 016905 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Ewe, Dong Hour LEE (the "Assignor(s)"), hereby agree to assign, and do hereby assign to NEOM-TEL CO., LTD a corporation of Republic of Korea having a principal place of business in 13th floor, Samsung-dong, Kangnam-Ka, Scoul 135-080, and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions and improvements in "A SYSTEM FOR MOVING DATA USING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION AND THE METHOD OF THE SAME" jointly invented by us, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result or claim priority from United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/168,494 ... tited ___fune 21, 2002 ___, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications and patents granted thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce for its own use and behalf as fully and entirely as if the invention or improvements would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor(s) warrant that Assignor(s) are the sole and exclusive owners of the interests assigned herein and have the right to make this Assignment. Assignor(s) further warrant that there are no prior sales, assignments, leases. agreements or any encumbrances of any type in the interests assigned herein. Assignor(s) agree that Assignor(s) will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever which conflicts with the interests assigned herein.

Assignon(s) authorize Assignee to make application on its own behalf for patent rights and rights of protection in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country (such as the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property) for any such application the date of the United States application as priority to such other application. Assignor(s) further authorize Assignee to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country such priority rights without further written or oral authorization from us. Assignmes bonsent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required. under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country for any purpose, including the right of Assignee to claim such priority rights.

Assignor(s) authorize and request the potent office officials in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States to issue the parent rights to the Assignee.

Assignor(s) authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this Assignment the date and scrial number of the application when known.

Assignor(s) hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, but without further or additional consideration, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, release, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications for the invention or improvements, and any necessary onth or supplemental oath or atfidavit relating thereto, that the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor(s) agree to promptly provide Assignce all perfinent fixts and documents relating to the invention of which Assignor(s) know or of which Assignor(s) in the future become aware. Assignor(s) further agree, upon the request of the Assignee, in the event of the application or any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution or confirmation applications and patents grunted on the invention or any improvements becoming involved in an interference, opposition, court or other proceeding, to cooperate to the best of our ability with the Assignce in preparing and executing the preliminary statement, giving and producing evidence, and giving testimony in support thereof.

First Inventor's Signature: d & Lee Witness' Signature 50

Name: Dong Hour LEE Date: Juga 15,2002

CFI02/22053361.1

PATENT REEL: 016905 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 12/16/2005